



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-3487 Version: 1 Name: Change Order No. 4, Professional Services Agreement - Albay Construction Co. - Madison Middle School Modernization Project
Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed
File created: 1/5/2010 In control: Facilities Committee
On agenda: Final action: 1/13/2010
Enactment date: 1/13/2010 Enactment #: 10-0127

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 4 to Professional Services Agreement between District and Albay Construction Co., Martinez, CA, removing from the Scope of Services (Work) floor demolition, flooring installation and base (carpet turned over to District), and adding to the Scope of Service (Work) interior painting, supply and install a floor grill in Room 14, remove and replace fascia, framing and membrane at courtyard windows at Classrooms 14 and 15, and at east and west windows at Building D and various other items described herein in conjunction with the Madison Middle School Modernization Project, in an additional amount not to exceed \$46,444.50, increasing the Agreement from \$6,277,145.13 to a not-to-exceed amount of \$6,323,589.63. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-3487 - CHANGE ORDER NO. 4, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT - ALBAY CONSTRUCTION CO. - MADISON MIDDLE SCHOOL MODERNIZATION PROJECT

Contact: 46,444.50

Table with 5 columns: Date, Ver., Action By, Action, Result. Rows show dates 1/13/2010 and 1/5/2010 with actions like 'Adopted' and 'Recommended Favorably'.

Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 4 to Professional Services Agreement between District and Albay Construction Co., Martinez, CA, removing from the Scope of Services (Work) floor demolition, flooring installation and base (carpet turned over to District), and adding to the Scope of Service (Work) interior painting, supply and install a floor grill in Room 14, remove and replace fascia, framing and membrane at courtyard windows at Classrooms 14 and 15, and at east and west windows at Building D and various other items described herein in conjunction with the Madison Middle School Modernization Project, in an additional amount not to exceed \$46,444.50, increasing the Agreement from \$6,277,145.13 to a not-to-exceed amount of \$6,323,589.63. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]